S. RES. 2016-1

IN THE SENATE OF THE STUDENT BAR ASSOCIATION OF THE

WILLIAM S. RICHARDSON SCHOOL OF LAW October 20th, 2016

A RESOLUTION FOR BY-LAWS

Whereas, the current Law Student Government of the University of Hawaii at Manoa, William S. Richardson School of Law, Creation of the Rules of Order for the Senate, Section V. Resolutions, V.A.3. states that a resolution must be presented whenever the Senate: amends the Rules of Order; and

Whereas, the Senate finds the Rules of Order need not be amended by a resolution and rather that an amendment to the Rules of Order can be passed by a ²/₃ vote of the Senate: Now, therefore, be it

Resolved, by the Senate of the Student Bar Association: Strike V.A.3. from the Rules of Order

SECTION 1. Chapter V, Section V.A.3. of the Law School Government Rules of Order for the Senate is amended as follows

SECTION 2. Amends the Rules of Order by striking section V.A.3.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect upon its approval by ²/₃ majority of the Senate.

Brandon M. Higa SBA, President